

MACP No.783/2022
Shashi Giri V/s Kshitiz & Ors.
MACP No.784/2022
Azizul Hussain V/s Kshitiz & Ors.
MACP No.785/2022
Deepak V/s Kshitiz & Ors.

All in FIR No.14/2022
PS Narela Industrial Area

24.04.2023

Present: None for the petitioner(s).
None for driver and owner.
Shri V.K Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the Insurance Company.

Matter has been called out several times since morning. Nobody has appeared for the petitioner(s). Even none had appeared for driver and owner. In the interest of justice, today I defer passing adverse orders. Renotify the matter for further consideration now on **21.08.2023**.

(Vinod Yadav)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/24.04.2023