

MACT 784/22
AZIZUL HUSSAIN
Vs.
KSHITIZ AND ORS

16.05.2024

Present: Shri Narender Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver and owner.
Shri Shailender Rai, Ld. Counsel for ICICI Lombard General insurance company Ltd.
Shri V. K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for TATA AIG General Insurance Company Ltd.

Memo of appearance filed on behalf of ICICI Lombard General insurance company Ltd. Same is taken on record.

Reply to the application u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC be filed by the ICICI Lombard General insurance company Ltd on the next date of hearing.

Put up on **30.05.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/16.05.2024