

MACT 784/22  
AZIZUL HUSSAIN Vs. KSHITIZ AND ORS

05.08.2024

Present: Shri Narender Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith  
petitioner.  
None for driver.  
Owner in person.  
Shri Ankit Kalra, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Notice issued to IO/SHO received back with the report that DL  
has been verified by HC Sudhir Kumar.

Issue notice to HC Sudhir Kumar to appear in person and to  
explain as to how the DL has been verified from the authority when not a  
single document has been filed by him with verification/sign/stamp of the  
authority. The report does not even mention the date of visit to the authority  
for verification.

**Issue notice to HC Bunty/IO to appear in person for NDOH.**  
Put up on **20.08.2024.**

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/05.08.2024