

MACT 784/22
AZIZUL HUSSAIN Vs. KSHITIZ AND ORS

22.10.2024

Present: Shri Narender Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver and owner.
Shri Ankit Kalra, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Adjournment sought to file WS as copy of DL not received by the insurance company. Copy supplied. Last opportunity is granted to file the WS.

Put up on **23.11.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/22.10.2024