

MACT 784/22  
AZIZUL HUSSAIN Vs. KSHITIZ AND ORS

23.11.2024

Present: Sh. Narender Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
None for driver and owner.  
Sh. Ankit Kalra, Ld. Counsel for insurance co.

WS filed by the insurance company. Copy supplied.

Driver and owner failed to file their WS despite opportunities.

In the interest of justice, last opportunity is granted to the said respondents to file their WS subject to cost of Rs. 2,000/- each to be paid to the petitioner on the next date of hearing.

Ld. Counsel for insurance company Ltd. is directed to file the insurance policy issued by ICICI Lombard General insurance company Ltd.

Copy dasti.

Put up on **21.12.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/23.11.2024