

MACT 783/22 (**leading case**)
SHASHI GIRI Vs. KSHITIZ
AND
MACT 784/22
AZIZUL HUSSAIN Vs. KSHITIZ AND ORS
AND
MACT 785/22
DEEPAK Vs. KSHITIZ AND ORS.

07.05.2025

Present: Shri Narender Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver and owner (**defence struck off vide order dated 21.12.2024**).
Shri Ankit Kalra, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

PW-1 Shashi Kant Giri @ Shashi Giri examined in chief. Cross examination is deferred at the request of Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Put up for cross examination of PW-1 as well as further PE on **18.08.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/07.05.2025